

TAKLA NATION

HEALTH • PROSPERITY • TRADITION

Chronological no.	
File reference no. 23-07-25	
Page 1 of 2	

BAND COUNCIL RESOLUTION

The council of the TAKLA NATION	
Date of duly convened meeting,	Province
July 25, 2023	B.C.

WHEREAS: the Chief and Council ("Council") of Takla Nation's priority is the protection, health, safety and welfare of people and to limit damage to property;

AND WHEREAS: in response to the Takla Nation evacuation alerts and orders, and joint evacuation alerts and orders with the Regional District of Bulkley Nechako within the Takla Nation Traditional Territories;

AND WHEREAS: in response to improved fire situation updates from BCWS and the Incident Commander;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: that Council, for and on behalf of Takla Nation hereby:

Rescinds the cancellation of all events and gatherings in the Takla Traditional Territories excluding the following restricted areas as there has been no Danger Tree Assessment or removal in these areas and they remain dangerous to travel and in close proximity to active wildfires;

Restricted Areas Remain in Place;

- 1. Access past 22 km on the Fall River FSR with no access to Old Hogum
- 2. Access on the Katsburg FST as it comes off of the Driftwood River FSR
- 3. Access to the Old Driftwood FSR



Quorum: Three (3)

TAKLA NATION

HEALTH • PROSPERITY • TRADITION

Chronological no.	
File reference no. 23-07-25	
Page 2 of 2	

An all In

(Deputy Chief) Wilma Abraham

(Councilor) Ernie French-Downey (Chief) John Allen French

(Councilor) Anita Williams

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE ONLY

Canada